

# SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 302, 3rd Floor, C-2/4, Community Centre Ashok Vihar,  
Phase-2, New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110052.

Website: [www.saiindustries.org.in](http://www.saiindustries.org.in) | EMAIL: [saiindustries884@gmail.com](mailto:saiindustries884@gmail.com)

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC045678

---

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

To,

The Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
2nd Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 530905

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 published by the Company in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SAI Industries Limited

  
AJAY  
Director

DIN: 09212447

**F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 908, 9th Floor, Mercantile House, 15, K.G. Marg, New Delhi, Delhi-110001, India Contact: 011-49954225.  
 Website: www.fmecinternational.com Email: fmeinternational@gmail.com, finance@fmecinternational.com CIN: L65100DL1993PLC053936  
**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Nine months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023
Revenue from operations	175.28	549.88	489.67	1468.50	175.28	549.88
Profit before tax	58.55	178.75	178.75	505.95	58.55	178.75
Profit after tax	43.57	133.52	133.52	358.81	43.57	133.52
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital	889.18	889.18	889.18	889.18	889.18	889.18
Other equity as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.4900	1.5016	1.5016	0.4289	0.4900	1.5016
Basic	0.4900	1.5016	1.5016	0.4289	0.4900	1.5016
Diluted	0.4900	1.5016	1.5016	0.4289	0.4900	1.5016

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 February 2025 and subjected to limited review by statutory auditor, pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

By Order of the Board  
**F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 (Apoorve Bansal)  
 Managing Director  
 Place: Delhi  
 Date: 13-02-2025  
 R/o: A-708, Unesco Apartment 55, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, East Delhi-110092

**DECOROUS INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LTD.**  
 CIN: L67120DL1982PLC289090  
 Regd. Office: R-489, GF-B, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060  
 Tel: 9910003638, Email: decorous1982@gmail.com, Website: www.ditico.com  
**STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs. in thousands)**

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024		Nine months ended 31.12.2024		Year Ended 31.03.2024	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
Total Revenue	2,038.01	549.88	3,137.76	2,189.93	5,459.78	1,924.68
Total Expenses	1,852.79	354.39	2,558.92	1,044.52	3,615.09	1,924.68
Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	185.22	195.48	578.83	1,145.41	1,844.69	0.00
Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185.22	195.48	578.83	1,145.41	1,844.69	0.00
Profit before tax	185.22	195.48	578.83	1,145.41	1,844.69	0.00
Profit after tax	138.50	146.61	428.92	934.50	1,385.00	0.00
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.054	0.057	0.069	0.166	0.332	0.000
Basic	0.054	0.057	0.069	0.166	0.332	0.000
Diluted	0.054	0.057	0.069	0.166	0.332	0.000

**Notes:**  
 1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter / Year.  
 2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14.02.2025  
 3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.  
 4. Previous Year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.  
 5. Paid-up Capital = 34,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 3,45,00,000.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & NINE MONTHS UN-Audited financial results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR). The full format is available on the website of stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.ditico.in  
 New Delhi 14.02.2025 Raj Kumar Gupta- WTD & CFO DIN 00074532  
 Members are requested to kindly Update their Contact details, Address, PAN, Email, Mobile, etc. for your company's updates, announcements, results, reports, correspondence, etc.

**PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 506, 5th Floor, I.T.L. Twin Tower, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Delhi North Delhi DL 110034 IN  
 CIN: L65910DL1999PLC064310, Email: info@progressivefinlease.in, Website: www.progressivefinlease.in  
**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2024 (Amount in lakh)**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1 Total income from operations	7.49	6.72	9.61	21.90	19.14	112.83
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.43)	(1.79)	6.40	0.93	(0.97)	2.08
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.43)	(1.79)	6.40	0.93	(0.97)	(0.04)
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(3.43)	1.79	6.40	0.93	(0.97)	(0.09)
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70
6 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	106.45	104.66	109.88	106.48	106.63	105.55
7 Earning Per Share (Of Rs.10/- each share) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.04) (0.02)	0.07 0.01	0.01 (0.02)	-	-

**Note:** 1) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full formats are available on Stock Exchange websites and on Company's website.

By Order of the Board  
**FOR PROGRESSIVE FINLEASE LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 RUPANSHU JAIN  
 Director  
 Place: Delhi  
 Date: 13.02.2025

**PEARL POLYMERS LIMITED**  
 CIN No. L25209DL1971PLC005535  
 Regd. Office : A-972, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020, INDIA  
 Tel. No.: +91-11-47385300, Fax : +91-11-47480746  
 Email : pearl@pearlpol.net, Web : www.pearlpol.net  
**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	2	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	521.38	679.05	620.23	2,044.83	1,799.04	2,435.88	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(221.69)	23.18	58.72	(69.27)	102.97	32.71	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(221.69)	23.18	58.72	(69.27)	102.97	32.71	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(221.69)	23.18	58.72	(69.27)	115.07	65.41	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(221.69)	23.18	58.72	(69.27)	115.07	51.41	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,172.60	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1. Basic 2. Diluted	(1.32) (1.32)	0.14 0.14	0.35 0.35	(0.41) (0.41)	0.68 0.68	0.39 0.39

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.pearlpol.net. The unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 can be accessed through below QR code.

For PEARL POLYMERS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Udit Sethi  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Dated: 14th February, 2025  
 DIN 00005403

**SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 302, 3rd Floor, C-2/4, Community Centre Ashok Vihar, Phase-2, Delhi - 110052  
 Email Id: saiindustries884@gmail.com, CIN: L74999DL1991PLC045678  
**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December 2024 (Amount in lakh)**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1 Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.47)	(1.04)	(1.91)	(0.78)	(11.87)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.47)	(1.04)	(1.91)	(0.78)	(11.87)
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.47)	(1.04)	(1.91)	(0.78)	(11.87)
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	296.76	296.76	296.76	296.76	296.76	296.76
6 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	(474.37)	(460.98)	(473.59)	(474.46)	(460.98)	(472.55)
7 Earning Per Share (Of Rs.10/- each share) (for continuing and discontinued operation)	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	- -	- -	- -	- -	(0.04) -

**Note:** 1) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full formats are available on Stock Exchange websites and on Company's website.

By Order of the Board FOR SAI INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 AJAY  
 Director  
 Date: 13.02.2025  
 Place: Delhi  
 DIN: 09212447

**SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN NO : L15909DL1984PLC289131  
 Regd. Office : R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060  
 Email : swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website : www.swagtam.com, Tel : 011-35631443  
**STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lacs)**

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)		Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
I	Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.05
II	Other Income/ Receipts	6.55	5.61	3.99	18.11	12.32	21.57
III	Total Revenue (HII)	6.55	5.61	3.99	18.11	15.32	51.61
IV	Expenses:						
	Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	1.03	0.00	4.03	21.82
	Employee benefits expense	1.43	1.34	0.00	4.52	0.00	6.03
	Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01	0.02
	Other expenses	2.43	2.15	1.50	10.76	5.27	8.37
	Total Expenses	3.86	3.47	2.53	15.29	9.31	36.23
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (HII-IV)	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	15.38
VI	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	15.38
VIII	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	PROFIT BEFORE TAX (VII-VIII)	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	15.38
X	Tax Expense						
	(1) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.88
	(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02
XI	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	11.48
XII	Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XIV+XI)	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	11.48
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income	2.69	2.14	1.46	2.83	6.02	11.48
XVIII	Earnings per Share						
	(for continuing and discontinued operations) (Equity share of par value of Rs.10 each)						
	Basic	0.23	0.18	0.12	0.24	0.51	0.96
	Diluted	0.23	0.18	0.12	0.24	0.51	0.96

**NOTES:**  
 1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter / Year.  
 2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14th February 2025.  
 3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.  
 4. Previous Year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.  
 5. Paid-up Capital = 11,90,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-

For Swagtam Trading & Services Limited  
 Sd/-  
 VINOD BALA  
 WTD & CFO,  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14.02.2025  
 DIN: 09790881

**AYUSHMAN INFRATECH LIMITED**  
 CIN: L45100DL1973PLC006795  
 Regd Off: DSC-319, DLF South Court, Saket, New Delhi-110017  
 Email : cs@greatvalueindia.com, Contact No. 011-41349612-14  
**Statement of Unaudited Financial Statement for the quarter ended 31st December 2024 (All Figures in thousands unless otherwise stated)**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	30.09.2024 (Reviewed)	31.12.2023 (Reviewed)	31.12.2024 (Reviewed)		31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	3,079.18	1,686.87	8,089.40	6,881.36	1,04,763.97	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,016.29)	(2,038.91)	(1,768.02)	(5,865.37)	7,877.14	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,016.29)	(2,038.91)	(1,768.02)	(5,865.37)	7,877.14	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(1,492.88)	(1,587.76)	(1,320.02)	(4,255.78)	5,816.96	
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,492.88)	(1,587.76)	(1,320.02)	(4,255.78)	5,816.96	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
7	Other Equity	45,834.39	47,320.86	50,205.43	45,834.39	50,205.45	
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	-7.46 -7.94	-7.94 -6.60	-21.28 -21.28	29.08 29.08	27.82 27.82
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)	(a) Basic (b) Diluted	-7.46 -7.46	-7.94 -7.94	-6.60 -6.60	-21.28 -21.28	29.08 29.08

**Notes:**  
 1. Figures for the previous period/year have been re-classified/re-grouped/re-arranged, to correspond with current period's/year's classification.  
 2. The above Financial Results have been Reviewed by audit committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th Feb 2025.  
 3. The above standalone financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor M.B. Gupta & Co who has expressed an unmodified opinion on the same.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Websites of the stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.ayushman.net.in)  
 5. The company has only one Business segment.

For AYUSHMAN INFRATECH LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Manoj Agarwal  
 (Director)  
 Place: Delhi  
 Date: 14.02.2025  
 DIN No. 00093633

**JAGAN JAGAN LAMPS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L31501HR1993PLC033993  
 REG. OFFICE: Narela Piao Manihar Road, Kundli, Distt. Sonapat-131028, Haryana  
 TEL: +91 8814805077 ; Email: sales@jaganlamps.com; WEB: www.jaganlamps.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)**

S.NO	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (un-Audited)	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2024 (un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (un-Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	1212.01	3790.93	1249.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.05	224.49	80.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.05	224.49	80.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.02	163.73	60.36
5	Total			

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Registered Office: Punalur, Quilon, Kerala 691 332, India Tel: +91-94470 21366; Email: punalurpapermills@gmail.com Contact Person: Nelson Sebastian

THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT ("PA") IS BEING ISSUED BY T. K. SUNDARESAN ("PROMOTER 1"), PRASANNA SUNDARESAN ("PROMOTER 2"), DARSHANA SUNDARESH ("PROMOTER 3"), AJAJ SUNDARESH ("PROMOTER 4") AND ASWATHY SUNDARESH ("PROMOTER 5") COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "PROMOTERS" OR "OFFERORS" ON BEHALF OF THE PROMOTER GROUP OF PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED ("COMPANY") IN TERMS OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/HO/MRD/DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016 ("SEBI CIRCULAR").

I. BACKGROUND OF THE COMPANY

- (a) Punalur Paper Mills Limited ("Company") was incorporated on October 19, 1931. (b) The Registered Office of the Company is presently situated at Punalur, Quilon, Kerala 691 332, India. (c) The Corporate Identification Number is U21012KL1931PLC000870. (d) The Company was engaged in the business of paper manufacturing. Due to various reasons the Company was closed in 1987 and was under the custody of Court Receiver till 2010. In the year 2010, the current promoters took over the management of the Company and revamped, commenced production in 2016, thereafter due to heavy cost of production stopped all operations. Since then, the Company could not re-commence any business activities. (e) The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company Rs. 2,62,11,380 comprising of 22,30,895 fully paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each; 19,100 fully called up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each (out of which Rs. 84,120 belongs to unpaid calls) and 37,955, 9.5% Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- each. (f) The Equity Shares of the Company were listed on Delhi Stock Exchange ("DSE") and Cochin Stock Exchange Limited ("CoSE"). Upon exit of both DSE and CoSE, the Company ceased to be a listed company and has been referred to the Dissemination Board ("DB") of BSE Limited ("BSE").

II. SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, No. of Equity Shares (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each), No. of Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs. 100/- each), Total Amount (in INR). Rows include Authorized Capital, Issued Capital, Subscribed and Paid up.

III. SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY

Table with 4 columns: Category, No. of Equity Share Holders, Number of Equity Shares held, % of total Equity Share Capital. Rows include Promoters and Promoter Group, Public, Total.

IV. STANDALONE FINANCIAL SNAPSHOT OF THE COMPANY (Amount in Rupees)

Table with 4 columns: Particulars, Financial Year 2023-24, Financial Year 2022-23, Financial Year 2021-22. Rows include Share Capital, Reserves & Surplus, Net-worth, Total Income, Profit After Tax.

V. EXIT PRICE AND FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

- a. In terms of SEBI Circular, the Company has appointed Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited as Independent Valuer, empaneled by BSE and NSE, to determine the fair market value of Equity Shares of the Company. As per the report dated February 14, 2025 issued by the Independent Valuer, the fair market value of Equity Shares of the Company arrived at by considering the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India Judgement in the case of Hindustan Lever Employee Union v/s Hindustan Lever Limited [(1995) 83 CC 30], with due regards to the erstwhile CCI formula for valuation of shares, relevant financial factors and the Discounted Cash Flow method is NEGATIVE. b. Para (ii) of Annexure A to the said SEBI Circular states that in case the fair market value determined by the Independent Valuer is positive, the Promoters of the company shall acquire the shares from the Public Shareholders by paying them such value determined by the Independent Valuer. c. As per the procedure laid down by BSE, any company with a negative fair market value has to make a Public Announcement and request BSE to remove the name of the company from its DB via an application in Annexure H. d. Since the fair market value of the Equity Shares of the Company is NEGATIVE, the Promoters are making this Public Announcement to the Public Shareholders without any underlying obligation to acquire Equity Shares from them. e. The Promoters undertake to redress the grievances of all the Public Shareholders pursuant to the removal of the name of the company from the DB.

ON BEHALF OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP OF THE COMPANY

Place: Kerala Date: February 14, 2025

South Indian Bank शाखा का पता: दि साउथ इंडियन बैंक लि., साउथ इंडियन बैंक बोट्टी-1, शालीमार बाग, नई दिल्ली-110088 बैंक में गिरवी स्वर्णाभूषणों की नीलामी

Bharat Rasayan Limited Regd. Office: 1501, Vikram Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008. CIN : L24119DL1989PLC036264 Email: investors.br@bharatgroup.co.in Website: www.bharatgroup.co.in NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

शारिका एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड सी-504, एटीएस टुके, सेक्टर-132, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश, 201305. सौ.आई.एन.- L51311UP1998PLC206404. डेलीफोन: +91 120 4162100 ई-मेल: info@sharikaindia.com. वेबसाइट: www.sharikaindia.com पोस्टल बैलेट की सूचना

एलएडएल वर सूचना दी जाती है कि कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 ("अधिनियम") की धारा 108 और 110 की शक्तों के अंतर्गत... प्रग्रेसिव फिनलैस लिमिटेड

साई इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड CIN: L75900DL1991PLC045878. 31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंतर्गत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (राशि रु. लाखों में)

प्रग्रेसिव फिनलैस लिमिटेड CIN: L65910DL1995PLC064310. 31 दिसंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंतर्गत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (राशि रु. लाखों में)

सोनल मर्कन्टाइल लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 365, वर्द्धमान प्लाजा, तुलीय तल, सेक्टर-3, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली- 110085, दूरभाष : 0111-49091417. 31 दिसंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंतर्गत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (लाख में, ₹/पीएस ओडकर)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 365, वर्द्धमान प्लाजा, तुलीय तल, सेक्टर-3, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली- 110085, दूरभाष : 0111-49091417. 31 दिसंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंतर्गत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (लाख में, ₹/पीएस ओडकर)

कैप्री ग्लोबल हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED. पंजीकृत एवं कर्ताहित कार्यालय - 502, एलएडएल टुके, सेक्टर-132, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश, मुंबई-400013. पारिशिष्ट IV कक्षा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु)

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED CIN: L65922RJ2011PLC034297. Registered Office: 201-202, Southend Square, 2nd Floor, Mansarovar Industrial Area Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302020 | Telephone Number: 0141-4659239. Email ID: investorrelations@avaas.in; Website: www.avaas.in

Table with 2 columns: Sl. No., Details of the Offer pertaining to TC. Rows include Date, Name of the Target Company, Details of the Offer, Name(s) of the acquirer and PAC, Name of the Manager to the offer, Members of the Committee of Independent Directors, IDC Member's relationship with the TC, Trading in the Equity shares/other securities, IDC Member's relationship with the acquirer, Trading in the Equity shares/other securities, Recommendation on the Offer, Disclosure of the voting pattern, Details of Independent Advisors, Any other matter(s) to be highlighted.